



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.601/2025

**Sandeep S/o Ramprasad Hirapure Vs. The State of Maharashtra,
Through Police Station Officer, Police Station Kolahpuri Gate, Taluka &
District Amravati and another**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Anil Mardikar, Senior Advocate a/b Mr. V.R.Deshpande, Adv. for Appellant

Mrs. H.N. Prabhu, APP for Respondent No.1

CORAM: NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.

DATED : 11th DECEMBER, 2025

1. Heard.
2. **ADMIT.**
3. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 22.12.2025.
4. The learned Additional Public Prosecutor waives service of notice for respondent No.1 / State.
5. Call for R & P

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPA) STAMP NO. 10704/2025

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 22.12.2025.
2. The learned Additional Public Prosecutor waives service of notice for respondent No.1 / State and seeks time to file reply. Time as sought is granted.

3. List for further consideration on 22.12.2025.

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.)

MP Deshpande