

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 601/2025

(Sandeep S/o Ramprasad Hirapure Vs. The State of Maharashtra)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. R.A. Mardikar, Advocate for appellant.
Ms. P.C. Bawankule, APP for respondent/State.

CORAM: M. M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATED : 23/03/2026.

Heard.

2. At the request of the learned counsel appearing for
appellant, stand over to 15.04.2026 for filing private paper
book.

(M. M. NERLIKAR, J.)

Gohane